



\$~28

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 836/2025

MRS. SATHY GOPALA KRISHNANPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Niyati Razdan, Adv.
Mob: 8178933750.

versus

M/S LA CASSA CONSTRUCTION LLP & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishi Awasthi and Mr. Avinash
Ankit, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER

25.03.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

IA No. 29042/2025

1. As per office note, rejoinder has been filed. Accordingly, pleadings in the captioned IA stand complete.

IA No. 20256/2026

2. A request for further time is made on behalf of the plaintiff to file reply. Taking a liberal view, the request is allowed.

3. Let the reply be filed within two weeks from today, and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS)836/2025

4. As per office note, replication to the joint written statement of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

5. Let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents be filed in accordance with rules within three weeks from



today.

List for completion of pleadings in IA No. 20256/2026 and further proceedings in the suit on 24.04.2026.

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2026/nm