



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 836/2025

MRS. SATHY GOPALA KRISHNAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Niyati, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

versus

M/S LA CASSA CONSTRUCTION LLP & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Mr. Amit
V. Awasthi & Mr. Rahul Raj
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

**IA No. 29042/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC)**

1. As per order dated 25.03.2026, pleadings in the
captioned IA stand completed.

**IA No. 2056/2026 (under Section 8 of Arbitration &
Conciliation Act, 1996 r/w Order VII Rule 10 & Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant)**

2. Vide order dated 25.03.2026, the captioned IA was
inadvertently mentioned as IA No. 20256/2026 instead
of IA No. 2056/2026. The same stands corrected.

3. As per office note, reply has been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff.

4. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that a copy
of the reply was received on 17.04.2026. Accordingly,



the time granted for ~~sum~~ rejoinder has not yet expired.

5. Let rejoinder be filed within the stipulated time period.

CS(OS) 836/2025

6. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has been filed.

7. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **27.04.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2026/nk