



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 836/2025 & I.A. Nos. 29042/2025 & 2056/2026**

MRS. SATHY GOPALA KRISHNAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli with Ms. Niyati Razdan, Ms. Bhavya Sharma and Ms. A Sharma, Advocates.
(M): 7011849276
Email: bhavyasharma871@gmail.com

versus

M/S LA CASSA CONSTRUCTION LLP & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra with Mr. Ishan Raj, Advocates.
(M): 9650174045
Email: counsel.rahulmishra@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. No. 2056/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that they may be granted time to file rejoinder to the reply filed in *I.A. No. 2056/2026*.
2. Liberty is granted.
3. Let rejoinder be filed by the defendants, within a period of four weeks, from today.
4. List for consideration of *I.A. No. 2056/2026* on 16th September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/c